
Website and member Committee Interest Fair 2023 

 
Committee Chairs Phone Numbers and Email Addresses 

 
Thrift Shop    
Nina Jelinek   840.999.5810  nwjelinek@charter.net 
 
Annual Fundraiser 
Kelly Bocanegra  909.560.7108  kellybocanegra@aol.com 
 
Direct Mailings  
Laurie Milhiser  909.851.9755  lauriemilhiser@outlook.com 
 
Grants 
Cindy Hall   951.255.2801  kidzpal@hotmail.com 
 
OSB Dressings 
Toni Mueller   951.233.7614  tmueller909@aol.com 
 
OSB Closet 
Sue Goding   909.935.5736  ssgoding@gmail.com 
 
Fostering New Beginnings 
Carolann Ford  909.241.6900  carolan4re@aol.com 
 
AL Bear   
Linda Combe   909.917.2659  linda_combe@live.com 
   
Membership  
Sue Geddes   951.212.2540  ts.geddes1@gmail.com 
 
*Marketing 
Ina Strickland  909.709.9049  strickland.ina@gmail.com 
 
General Services   
Patti Nonemaker  909.921.2220  pnonemaker@yahoo.com 
 
*Thel Ross can also answer questions about Marketing. 
 
Thel Ross   909.921.5529  thelross123@gmail.com 
     
 
 


